March 9, 2021



TO: Landowners of County Ditch No. 12

RE: Notice of Public Hearing

Redwood County Commissioners, acting as the drainage authority of County Ditch 12, will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, April 6, 2021, at 10:00 A.M. in the Learning Center at the Redwood County Government Center, 403 South Mill Street, in Redwood Falls, Minnesota.

The purpose of this hearing is to review and consider a Petition to Outlet acres in Sections 10 and 15 of Kintire Township into County Ditch 12. All members of the County Ditch 12 drainage system and the general public who are interested or have concerns regarding the aforementioned proposal are encouraged to attend.

The petition is available under the "Drainage Proceedings" tab on the Environmental Department page on the Redwood County website. https://redwoodcounty-mn.us/departments/environmental-office/

If you need further information regarding this hearing, please contact Redwood County Environmental Director Scott Wold at 507-637-4023.

Scott Wold Redwood County Environmental Director

Redwood County Government Center - Environmental Department P.O Box 130 Redwood Falls, MN 56283 (507) 637-4023 redwoodcounty-mn.us Environmental@co.redwood.mn.us